BOARD RESOLUTION BIDS & QUOTATIONS NO. 1635-25
Approval of bids and award of a contract
to renovate suite 113 at Carrington Hall

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Governors for Missouri State University that the low bid 

of MSI Constructors in the amount of Five Hundred Twelve Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100ths dollars 
($512,500.00) for the base bid plus alternates 1 and 2 to renovate suite 113 at Carrington Hall be accepted, 
approved, and awarded.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the financial plan be established as follows:
Project Budget
Consultant Fees $55,000.00
Construction Costs $512,500.00